
Centro Sportivo Italiano

Ragazzi

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Decarli Teodros 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 8,08 14

2 Rensi Luca 1998 23 U.S. Robur 8,3 13
3 Tait Nicola 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 8,59 12
4 Capromi Andrea 1998 29 Atletica Team Loppio 8,61 11
5 Dellagiacoma Stefano 1999 14 U.S. Cermis 8,79 10
6 Ianeselli Francesco 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 8,81 9
7 Decarli Habtamu 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 8,82 8
8 Monsorno Alessandro 1999 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 8,85 7
9 Piva Mirco 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 8,87 6
10 Bergamo Daniele 1999 5 Atletica Rotaliana 9,07 5
11 Mattivi Tommaso 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 9,08 4
12 March Daniele 1998 18 U.S. Monti Pallidi 9,13 3
13 Bortolotti Mattia 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 9,28 2
14 Carraro Giacomo 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 9,33 2
15 Silvestri Andrea 1999 17 Atletica Valle di Cembra 9,36 2
16 Geri Alberto 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 9,37 2
17 Graiff Daniele 1998 35 Lagarina Crus Team 9,38 2
18 Baldi Marco 1998 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 9,55 2
19 Stambè Alessio 1999 14 U.S. Cermis 9,57 2
20 Bazzanella Nicola 1998 21 Usam Baitona 9,71 2
21 Rosati Alessandro 1998 21 Usam Baitona 9,75 2
22 Issimi Anas 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 9,87 2
23 Bonazza Mattia 1998 10 G.S. Bondo 9,91 2
24 Rossle Tristan 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 9,97 2
24 Rigo Michele 1999 2 Polisportiva Borgo 9,97 2
26 Bottamelli Luca 1998 29 Atletica Team Loppio 10,15 2
26 Ognibeni Francesco 1999 21 Usam Baitona 10,15 2
28 Manzami Gabriele 1998 29 Atletica Team Loppio 10,16 2
29 Pellegrini Federico 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 10,24 2
30 Caldini Matteo 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 10,3 2
31 Moser Nicola 1998 21 Usam Baitona 10,6 2
31 Zampiero Marco 1999 8 U.S. Marter 10,6 2

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Anesi Stefano 1998 14 U.S. Cermis 3'01,39 14

2 Covi Francesco 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 3'05,14 13
3 Panizza Riccardo 1998 13 Junior Sport Avio 3'11,97 12
4 Tomasi Mirko 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3'15,04 11
5 Anesi Marco 1999 14 U.S. Cermis 3'16,82 10
6 Torghele Massimo 1999 12 U.S. Spera 3'20,27 9
7 Campestrin Elia 1999 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3'23,51 8
8 Filippo Marco 1999 21 Usam Baitona 3'24,87 7
9 Brugnara Fabio 1998 21 Usam Baitona 3'25,51 6
10 Braito Thomas 1998 14 U.S. Cermis 3'25,60 5
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11 Vernesoni Daniele 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 3'26,26 4
12 Caden Matteo 1998 13 Junior Sport Avio 3'27,94 3
13 Pellegrini Joele 1999 17 Atletica Valle di Cembra 3'30,13 2
14 Conci Denis 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3'32,07 2
15 Menegatti Morco 1999 17 Atletica Valle di Cembra 3'36,86 2
16 Perghem Daniele 1999 35 Lagarina Crus Team 3'38,5 2
17 Angeli Davide 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3'39,49 2
18 Vernesoni Luca 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 3'40,12 2
19 Anzelini Nicolò 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3'45,26 2
20 Mazzalai Marco 1998 35 Lagarina Crus Team 3'35,65 2
21 Leonelli Matteo 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 3'47,95 2
22 Adamo Giuseppe 1999 22 Atletica Tione 3'49,88 2
23 Vanzetta Roberto 1998 11 U.S. Cornacci 3'52,13 2
24 Vicentini Mattia 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3'54,63 2
25 Franchini Simone 1999 22 Atletica Tione 3'59,06 2
26 Dorigatti Massimo 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 4'15,16 2
27 Nicolosi Davide 1999 10 G.S. Bondo 4'26,84 2

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Ianeselli Francesco 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 1,43 14

2 Piva Mirco 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 1,37 13
3 Ferrari Nicolò 1999 30 Atletica Clarina 1,34 12
4 Pezzini Luca 1998 35 Lagarina Crus Team 1,34 11
5 Naidon Lorenzo 1999 21 Usam Baitona 1,31 10
6 Fele Marco 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 1,31 9
7 Demattè Federico 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 1,31 8
8 Trentin Nicolò 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 1,25 7
9 Leonardi Nicola 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 1,25 6
10 Pergher Daniel 1999 35 Lagarina Crus Team 1,2 5
11 Bergamo Daniele 1999 5 Atletica Rotaliana 1,15 4
11 Cordin Marco 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 1,15 3
11 Battan Stefano 1997 21 Usam Baitona 1,15 2
14 Cardegna Filippo 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 1,10 2
14 Mazzalai Marco 1998 35 Lagarina Crus Team 1,10 2
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Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Anesi Stefano 1998 14 U.S. Cermis 4,9 14

2 Ferrari Nicolò 1999 30 Atletica Clarina 4,76 13
3 Decarli Teodros 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 4,65 12
4 Tomasi Mirko 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 4,49 11
5 Fele Marco 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 4,42 10
6 Naidon Lorenzo 1999 21 Usam Baitona 4,37 9
7 Pezzini Luca 1998 35 Lagarina Crus Team 4,37 8
8 Rensi Luca 1998 23 U.S. Robur 4,35 7
9 Anesi Marco 1999 14 U.S. Cermis 4,30 6
10 Mattivi Tommaso 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 4,27 5
11 Demattè Federico 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 4,24 4
12 Pizzini Filippo 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 4,22 3
13 Cadel Matteo 1998 13 Junior Sport Avio 4,09 2
14 Covi Francesco 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 4,08 2
15 Angeli Davide 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 4,05 2
16 Cordin Marco 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 4,03 2
17 Filippo Simone 1998 21 Usam Baitona 4,01 2
18 Conci Denis 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 4,00 2
19 Osti Dante 1998 26 U.S. Villagnedo 3,99 2
20 Sandri Davide 1999 26 U.S. Villagnedo 3,88 2
21 Vernesoni Lucia 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 3,88 2
22 Graiff Daniele 1998 35 Lagarina Crus Team 3,87 2
23 Braito Thomas 1998 14 U.S. Cermis 3,85 2
24 Caproni Andrea 1998 29 Atletica Team Loppio 3,85 2
25 Filippo Marco 1999 21 Usam Baitona 3,85 2
26 Torgler Massimo 1999 12 U.S. Spera 3,84 2
27 Panizza Riccardo 1998 13 Junior Sport Avio 3,79 2
28 Bazzanella Nicola 1998 21 Usam Baitona 3,79 2
29 Rosati Alessandro 1998 21 Usam Baitona 3,75 2
30 Carraro Giacomo 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,70 2
31 Monsorno Alessandro 1999 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 3,68 2
32 March Daniele 1998 18 U.S. Monti Pallidi 3,66 2
33 Baldi Marco 1998 12 U.S. Spera 3,66 2
34 Vicentini Mattia 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3,66 2
35 Pellegrini Federico 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 3,64 2
36 Leonardi Nicola 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3,55 2
37 Cardegna Filippo 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,55 2
38 Bottanelli Lucia 1998 29 Atletica Team Loppio 3,51 2
39 Bortolotti Mattia 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,48 2
40 Manzani Gabriele 1998 29 Atletica Team Loppio 3,47 2
41 Strambè Alessio 1999 14 U.S. Cermis 3,45 2
42 Anas Issimi 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3,44 2
43 Ognibene Francesco 1999 21 Usam Baitona 3,44 2
44 Anzelini Nicolò 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3,39 2
45 Trentin Nicolò 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,30 2
46 Rigo Michele 1999 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,27 2
47 Fuoli Giuseppe 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3,22 2
48 Adamo Giuseppe 1999 22 Atletica Tione 3,14 2
49 Masina Gabriele 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,12 2
50 Bonazza Mattia 1998 10 G.S. Bondo 2,97 2
51 Franchini Simone 1999 22 Atletica Tione 2,90 2
52 Rozza Matteo 1999 26 Crus Pedersano 1,83 2
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Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Osti Dante 1998 26 U.S. Villagnedo 10,26 14

2 Tait Nicola 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 10,15 13
3 Filippo Simone 1998 21 Usam Baitona 10,06 12
4 Geri Alberto 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 9,7 11
5 Battan Stefano 1998 21 Usam Baitona 9,07 10
6 Decarli Habtamu 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 9,02 9
7 Caldini Matteo 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 8,8 8
8 Fuoli Giuseppe 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 8,74 7
9 Pizzini Filippo 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 8,5 6
10 Campestrin Elia 1999 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8,34 5
11 Dellagiacoma Stefano 1999 14 U.S. Cermis 8,29 4
12 Vernesoni Daniele 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 7,93 3
13 Dorigatti Massimo 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7,81 2
14 Sandri David 1999 26 U.S. Villagnedo 7,45 2
15 Silvestre Andrea 1999 17 Atletica Valle di Cembra 7,31 2
16 Pellegrini Gioele 1999 17 Atletica Valle di Cembra 7,09 2
17 Roessle Tristan 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 6,90 2
18 Brugnara Fabio 1998 21 Usam Baitona 6,88 2
19 Menegatti Mirko 1999 17 Atletica Valle di Cembra 6,42 2
20 Masina Gabriele 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 6,38 2
21 Nicolosi Davide 1999 10 G.S. Bondo 6,2 2
22 Moser Nicola 1999 21 Usam Baitona 6,14 2
23 Rozza Matteo 1999 26 U.S. Villagnedo 2,67 2

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Tait 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 56,59 14
Ianeselli
Tomasi
Leonardi

2 Mattivi 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 58,71 13
Anzelini
Conci
Piva

3 Decarli 4 U.S. Villazzano 59,00 12
Geri
Vernesoni
Vernesoni

4 Angeli 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 59'02 11
Demattè
Pedrotti
Pizzini

5 Strambè 14 U.S. Cermis 59,74 10
Sieff
Braito
Dellagiacoma

6 Naidon 21 Usam Baitona 61,08 9

Peso Kg. 2
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